
By Air By Land Total

ASIA (SAARC)

Bangladesh 23,509    2,340      25,849       2.2%

India 244,679  9,471      254,150     21.2%

Pakistan 4,923      -         4,923         0.4%

Srilanka 3,670      52,199    55,869       4.7%

Bhutan 10,652    1,024      11,676       1.0%

Sub-Total 287,433  65,034    352,467     29.4%

ASIA (OTHER) 0.0%

China 151,200  18,343    169,543     14.2%

Japan 28,688    1,846      30,534       2.6%

Myanmar 1,203      35,071    36,274       3.0%

Malaysia 19,748    1,581      21,329       1.8%

Singapore 7,161      867         8,028         0.7%

S. Korea 26,260    3,420      29,680       2.5%

Chinese Taipei 10,251    2,565      12,816       1.1%

Thailand 10,178    31,475    41,653       3.5%

Sub-Total 254,689  95,168    349,857     29.2%

EUROPE 0.0%

Austria 4,562      302         4,864         0.4%

Belgium 6,374      388         6,762         0.6%

Czech Republic 3,783      362         4,145         0.3%

Denmark 4,328      268         4,596         0.4%

France 28,847    1,799      30,646       2.6%

Germany 34,145    2,496      36,641       3.1%

Israel 6,949      670         7,619         0.6%

Italy 14,752    924         15,676       1.3%

The Netherlands 13,021    2,011      15,032       1.3%

Norway 3,172      213         3,385         0.3%

Poland 5,819      547         6,366         0.5%

Russia 9,401      971         10,372       0.9%

Switzerland 7,568      544         8,112         0.7%

Spain 17,943    1,114      19,057       1.6%

Sweden 3,634      277         3,911         0.3%

U.K. 58,728    2,416      61,144       5.1%

Sub-Total 223,026  15,302    238,328     19.9%

OCEANIA -             0.0%

Australia 37,078    1,894      38,972       3.3%

New Zealand 4,489      335         4,824         0.4%

Sub-Total 41,567    2,229      43,796       3.7%

AMERICAS -             0.0%

Canada 16,033    1,069      17,102       1.4%

U.S.A. 88,220    4,998      93,218       7.8%

Sub-Total 104,253  6,067      110,320     9.2%

OTHERS 84,916    17,507    102,423     8.6%

Total 995,884  201,307  1,197,191  100.0%

Source: Immigration Department   Analyzed & Compiled by: Nepal Tourism Board 
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VISITORS ARRIVALs BY NATIONALITY ( By land)

Country of Destination: NEPAL

Calender Year: 2019 

Months Kakadvitta Birjung Bhairawaha Nepalgunj Dhangadi Mahendranagar Rasuwagadi Total

January 821 210 12446 61 33 154 834 14559

February 559 136 25427 46 17 166 438 26789

March 829 146 28772 60 12 324 680 30823

April 846 111 7336 52 3 470 1474 10292

May 590 61 1524 18 5 282 3693 6173

June 562 32 1114 19 4 193 5345 7269

July 541 37 2183 31 6 147 3878 6823

August 513 58 15453 22 2 175 4712 20935

September 501 54 8855 12 1 246 1973 11642

October 803 91 17109 57 5 324 1891 20280

November 882 112 24796 30 12 257 1186 27275

December 1033 144 16381 34 8 238 609 18447

Total 8480 1192 161396 442 108 2976 26713 201307

Source: Immigration Department

Analysed By: Nepal Tourism Board

2019



VISITORS ARRIVALs BY NATIONALITY ( By Air and Land)

Country of Destination: NEPAL

Calender Year: 2019

Months

By Air By Land Total 

January 66714 14559 81273

February 75634 26789 102423

March 96528 30823 127351

April 99107 10292 109399

May 72156 6173 78329

June 67614 7269 74883

July 64093 6823 70916

August 73814 20935 94749

September 80962 11642 92604

October 113816 20280 134096

November 103027 27275 130302

December 82419 18447 100866

Total 995884 201307 1197191

Source: Immigration Department

Analysed By: Nepal Tourism Board

2019



VISITORS DEPARTUREs BY NATIONALITY ( By Air)

Country of Destination: NEPAL

Calender Year: 2019

Months 2019

January 67022

February 72314

March 90456

April 98224

May 89592

June 67770

July 65250

August 77671

September 66968

October 101496

November 119511

December 94179

Total 1010453

Source: Immigration Department

Analysed By: Nepal Tourism Board
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